

Decree in Original Suit.
Suit for Permanent
Injunction.

Suit Filed on : **17-06-2014**

Suit Disposed on : **02-12-2014**

IN THE COURT OF THE PrI.CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C., AT HONNALI.

O.S.No.181/2014

Present : Smt.Usha Rani., B.A.L., LL.M.,
Civil Judge and J.M.F.C.,
Honnali.

Dated this the 2nd day of DECEMBER -2014.

PLAINTIFF:- Sri. Ningarajappa S/o. Nelappa, Aged about 58 years, Agriculturist, R/o. Odeyara Hattur Village, Honnali Taluk, Davangere District.
Represented by his GPA holder, Shashi Kumar S/o. Ningarajappa, Agriculturist, Aged about 28 years, R/o. Odeyara Hattur Village, Honnali Taluk, Davangere District.

V/s

DEFENDANTS:- 1. Sri. Basvarajappa S/o. Siddalingappa Maligera, Agriculturist, Aged about 60 years.
2. Sri. Rudresh S/o. Basavarajappa, Agriculturist, Aged about 25 years,
Both are R/o. Odeyara Hattur Village, Honnali Taluk, Davangere District.

CLAIM:-

The plaintiffs prayed that, this Court may be pleased to pass judgment and decree in their favour and against the defendants for:-

- a) For permanent injunction restraining the defendants their men, agents, supporter, henchmen and any other person/s on their

behalf causing any interference in plaintiffs peaceful possession and enjoyment over the schedule property in any manner.

- b) For Court costs and such other reliefs, as this Hon'ble Court deems fit to grant under the circumstances of the case in the ends of justice, equity and good conscience.

This suit is coming on this day for final disposal before me, in the presence of Sri.Sanjeevappa.H, Advocate for plaintiff, Sri.M.K.Haladappa, Advocate for the Defendants.

By Judgment, the court is ordered as follows:-

The suit of the plaintiff is hereby partly decreed with costs.

It is further ordered and decreed that the defendants or anybody claiming under them are hereby restrained by way of permanent injunction from interfering with the plaintiff's peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit property.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this the 2nd day of DECEMBER - 2014.

Decree signed on:- 10-12-2014

**Prl.Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Honnali.**

**Prl.Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Honnali.**

C.M.O., Decree clerk.

MEMORANDUM OF COSTS.

	For Plaintiff	<u>For Defendant</u>
Court Fee on Plaint	25=00	--
Court Fee on Vakalath	--	--
Paper Publication charges.	--	--
Court Fee on Process	12=00	--
Advocate Fee	(F.C.not filed)	F.C.not filed.
Total	37=00	--

SCHEDULE

Agricultural property Sy. No. 67/4P1 measuring an extent of 1 acre, situated at Wodeyara Hattur Village, Honnali Taluk, Davangere District, and bounded by :-

East by :- Property belonging to Basavarajappa
 West by :- Property belonging to Maligera Siddalingappa
 North by :- Road
 South by :- Property belonging to Shanthamma W/o. Manjappa.

VALUATION SLIP.

The plaintiff has filed the suit for permanent injunction in respect of the suit schedule properties more fully described in the plaint schedule. Since the suit is for permanent injunction, value of the suit for the purpose of court fee and jurisdiction has computed under section 26(C) of K.C.F. & S.V. Act 1958. Accordingly plaintiff valued his relief for a sum of Rs.1,000/-. Hence court fee of Rs.25-00 is paid on the plaint.

“Copy”

**Pri.Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Honnali.**