

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE, AND  
JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS, AT HONNALI**

**O.S No.181/2014**

PLAINTIFF/s		DEFENDANT/s
Ningarajappa	V/S	Basavarajappa

**ISSUES**

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, he is in possession and enjoyment of suit schedule property within the boundaries mentioned in the plaint ?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that, the alleged interference by the defendants as contended in the plaint?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief sought for?
4. What Order or decree?

**Date: 04-02-2022**

**Place: Honnali.**

  
**Prl.. C.J. and JMFC.,  
Honnali.**