

**OS No. 181/2014**

**Additional Issues**

1. Whether the defendants are entitled to claim counter claim as pleaded in the counter claim?

Dated: 25<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**(Devadas H.)**  
Prl. C.J &JMFC., Honnali.